BOX AS	SIGNMEN	uts AD	181.40	07 	-30-2008 	JUL 2008 TRADEMARKS	
)	-24.6	8	RECORDATION FO	R 10	3516711		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Att. Docket No.: 2545-0561 Date: July 24, 2008							
			iginal Document(s) or Copy TI	nereof.	40/	22319 3	
 Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): ZANINI, Gianpietro 2. 						223183	
				BARONI, Marco			
				 6.			
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? TYES							
INVENTION TITLE A Carousel for processing containers filled with liquid or powder products							
2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:							
Name	T		ni Macchine Automatiche A.C	.M.A. S.p.A.	2.		
Address	1	Cristoforo Colu	mbo, 1				
40131 Bologna ITALY						•	
	l IIA	LI			121	223/93	
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO							
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same A Assignment of V Change of Name				Whole Interest ment ne as on Conveya	Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Security ent Verified Translation as on Conveyance; or		
App. Se		Docket No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	
		2545-0561					
5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003				 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 			
			equate, Charge Deficiency to D this cover sheet, attachments a		o. 50-3272 under	Order No.: 2545-0561	
Timothy Harbin K 500 Nintl Washingt	copy is a tr	nue copy of the c	ne best of my knowledge and be original document.	Respectfully Timothy J. Reg. No 34,	submitted,	rue and correct and any	
	202-543-6406 Fax						

IAPO2Rec'd PCT 24 JUL 2008

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

12/223193

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to: Atty. Dkt. No.: 2545-Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC 500 Ninth Street SE 202-543-6404 Voice Washington DC 20003 202-543-6406 Fax In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: ZANINI Gianpietro INSERT NAME(S) OF 2. **BARONI** Marco 5. INVENTOR(S) 3. X box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A. INSERT Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1 NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) 40131 BOLOGNA & ADDRESS(ES) ITALY (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as A CAROUSEL FOR PROCESSING CONTAINERS FILLED WITH LIQUID OR POWDER INVENTION TITLE PRODUCTS. for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: X BOX(ES) \boxtimes on even date herewith В. A, B and/or C on C. in U.S. Appln. No. filed on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED 2008 July 08, 1. July 08, 2008 2. (Marco BARONI) Name: Name: 4. Name: 5.

Name:

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021318 FRAME: 0403